## BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Petition for extension of Conservation Research and Development Program by Florida Power & Light Company.

DOCKET NO. 030949-EG
ORDER NO. PSC-03-1339A-PAA-EG.
ISSUED: December 19, 2003

## AMENDATORY ORDER

## BY THE COMMISSION:

On November 24, 2003, the Commission issued Order No. PSC-03-1339-PAA-EG, in Docket No. 030949-EG, approving Florida Power and Light's (FPL) petition for extension of its conservation research and development program. However, the Order inadvertently ordered FPL to continue to file detailed quarterly reports to the Commission staff pertaining to this program. Therefore, that sentence shall be considered stricken from Order No. PSC-03-1339-PAA-EG, so that it is clear that FPL is not required to file detailed quarterly reports to the Commission staff pertaining to this program.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-03-1339-PAA-EG is amended as set forth in the body of this Order. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-03-1339-PAA-EG is hereby affirmed in all other respects.

JOSHMEN . . MADDELT!

13203 DEC 198

ORDER NO. DOCKET NO. 030949-EG PAGE 2

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this  $\underline{19th}$ day of <u>December</u>, <u>2003</u>.

> BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services

By: Kay Juney Kay Flynn, Chief

Bureau of Records and Hearing Services

(SEAL)

LAH